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Tuesday   1:30 pm Lanes 1 - 12Holiday Lanes
Team Rosters

ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

1 - Fort Amherst   Avg=455
48 Mabel Leonard 11188 81 138
22 Doug Gosse 10271 66 155
47 John Dunne 12636 78 162

2 - Cabot Tower   Avg=453
53 Helen Whitty 9738 57 170
54 Betty Rumsey 10340 81 127
52 Donna Henley 11250 72 156

3 - Castle Hill   Avg=491
62 Debbie Blackwood 6686 39 171
68 Jessie Nolan 12074 78 154
11 Al Moakler 8672 52 166

4 - Confederation Hi   Avg=511
34 Marg Gosse 12240 75 163

9 Bel Squires 11718 72 162
8 Greg Lye 14517 78 186

5 - Admiralty House   Avg=442
5 Christine O'Keefe 9275 75 123
3 Edie Rose 10333 72 143

18 Bren Rose 13775 78 176

6 - Trinity Loop   Avg=404
44 Cheryl Ralph 9842 75 131
46 Betty Donovan 9282 69 134
45 Dianne Williams 10747 77 139

7 - The Battery   Avg=376
85 Genny Cook 8758 75 116
42 Alda Dunne 8662 69 125
40 Marion Dalton 10179 75 135

8 - Cape Spear   Avg=542
58 Patricia Critch 12302 78 157
73 Felix Croke 15431 81 190
72 Harris Flight 14650 75 195

9 - Quidi Vidi   Avg=472
50 Karen Stapleton 13666 77 177
17 Josephine Hayes 11060 78 141
24 Wayne Hayes 11619 75 154

10 - Signal Hill   Avg=372
6 Phyllis Feltham 6829 60 113
1 Alicia Trask 7912 69 114

96 George Bugge 10920 75 145
11 - Government House   Avg=409

86 Bill Nurse 7822 48 162
87 Johannes O'Callagha 4774 48 99
91 Donald Hustins 11564 78 148

12 - Pippy Park   Avg=421
92 Marg Wilson 8601 60 143
93 Ann Ryan 7688 59 130
94 Ernie Stapleton 11618 78 148

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers

1 7 10 Signal Hill 157 113 372 30500 475 1196
2 2 5 Admiralty House 153½ 116½ 442 35939 612 1532
3 11 12 Pippy Park 144 126 421 33937 541 1464
4 3 3 Castle Hill 139 131 491 39936 645 1701
5 8 6 Trinity Loop 137½ 132½ 404 31593 497 1362
6 6 4 Confederation Hi 133 137 511 41445 657 1697
7 10 1 Fort Amherst 132½ 137½ 455 36897 591 1622
8 1 9 Quidi Vidi 132½ 137½ 472 36981 646 1617
9 12 2 Cabot Tower 127½ 142½ 453 36833 574 1554

10 4 8 Cape Spear 124½ 145½ 542 43985 649 1802
11 9 11 Government House 120½ 149½ 409 33457 584 1387
12 5 7 The Battery 118½ 151½ 376 30731 481 1327
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Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Cabot Tower 502 557 574 1633 7 <---> Confederation Hi 508 369 510 1387 3
3-4 Fort Amherst 443 445 510 1398 10 <---> Admiralty House 423 411 429 1263 0
5-6 Signal Hill 434 425 411 1270 3 <---> Pippy Park 421 477 415 1313 7
7-8 Government House 550 550 568 1668 8½ <---> Cape Spear 524 550 559 1633 1½

9-10 Quidi Vidi 0 0 0 0 0 <---> The Battery 446 468 476 1390 10
11-12 Trinity Loop 509 437 543 1489 7 <---> Castle Hill 471 499 495 1465 3
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Individual High Averages
Men 195.33 Harris Flight Women 177.48 Karen Stapleton

190.51 Felix Croke 170.84 Helen Whitty
186.12 Greg Lye 163.20 Marg Gosse
176.60 Bren Rose 162.75 Bel Squires
166.77 Al Moakler 157.72 Patricia Critch
162.96 Bill Nurse 156.25 Donna Henley
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Season High Scores
Scratch Game Scratch Series

Men 298 Felix Croke 729 Felix Croke
285 Greg Lye 683 Al Moakler
272 Al Moakler 675 Harris Flight
270 Harris Flight 667 Greg Lye
258 Bren Rose 648 Bren Rose
247 Bill Nurse 646 Bill Nurse

Women 303 Ernie Stapleton 654 Bel Squires
293 Marg Gosse 634 Karen Stapleton
255 Karen Stapleton 632 Ernie Stapleton
250 Josephine Hayes 630 Marg Gosse
244 Cheryl Ralph 590 Donna Henley
243 Jessie Nolan 587 Helen Whitty

Season Game Over Average Season Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 298 - 180=118 Felix Croke 683 - 507=176 Al Moakler
272 - 169=103 Al Moakler 720 - 552=168 Felix Croke

285 - 186=99 Greg Lye 646 - 489=157 Bill Nurse
232 - 138=94 Wayne Hayes 563 - 414=149 Wayne Hayes
224 - 135=89 Donald Hustins 597 - 462=135 Doug Gosse
222 - 138=84 Edie Rose 648 - 522=126 Bren Rose
258 - 174=84 Bren Rose

Women 303 - 143=160 Ernie Stapleton 632 - 429=203 Ernie Stapleton
293 - 159=134 Marg Gosse 654 - 492=162 Bel Squires
244 - 127=117 Cheryl Ralph 523 - 366=157 Betty Rumsey
250 - 140=110 Josephine Hayes 574 - 417=157 Marg Wilson

243 - 150=93 Jessie Nolan 630 - 474=156 Marg Gosse
207 - 117=90 Genny Cook 586 - 459=127 Jessie Nolan

Most Improved Average
Men 173 to 186.12 =+13.12Greg Lye Women129 to 143.35 =+14.35Marg Wilson

145 to 155.62 =+10.62Doug Gosse 140 to 148.95 = +8.95 Ernie Stapleton
180 to 190.51 =+10.51Felix Croke 107 to 114.67 = +7.67 Alicia Trask
167 to 176.60 = +9.60 Bren Rose 135 to 141.79 = +6.79 Josephine Haye
143 to 148.26 = +5.26 Donald Hustins 126 to 130.31 = +4.31 Ann Ryan
192 to 195.33 = +3.33 Harris Flight 127 to 131.23 = +4.23 Cheryl Ralph
153 to 154.92 = +1.92 Wayne Hayes 159 to 162.75 = +3.75 Bel Squires
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